PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI484322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Legal Entity

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, Inc	11/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, LLC	
Street Address:	974 Centre Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 224

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11891446
Application Number:	11891444
Application Number:	10864719
Application Number:	11861598
Application Number:	11861616
Application Number:	11597978
Application Number:	11078088
Application Number:	11363692
Application Number:	11663805
Application Number:	11446037
Application Number:	13344635
Application Number:	12099804
Application Number:	12099856
Application Number:	14263134
Application Number:	13056370
Application Number:	12142261
Application Number:	12190137
Application Number:	14165643
Application Number:	13821748
Application Number:	14636508

PATENT REEL: 068907 FRAME: 0881

508750024

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13640887
Application Number:	14918660
Application Number:	14379644
Application Number:	14368916
Application Number:	14379563
Application Number:	14368910
Application Number:	14781349
Application Number:	14898916
Application Number:	14910077
Application Number:	15111976
Application Number:	15312800
Application Number:	15121090
Application Number:	15324360
Application Number:	15314148
Application Number:	15509877
Application Number:	15325237
Application Number:	15579744
Application Number:	15735175
Application Number:	15579745
Application Number:	16064578
Application Number:	15579738
Application Number:	15579742
Application Number:	11427540
Application Number:	13111389
Application Number:	12417944
Application Number:	13698706
Application Number:	10458951
Application Number:	11585010
Application Number:	11217243
Application Number:	13352771
Application Number:	12035770
Application Number:	11442839
Application Number:	11825085
Application Number:	11866051
Application Number:	12902194
Application Number:	11824984
Application Number:	12177706
Application Number:	11959107

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11707701
Application Number:	12033447
Application Number:	13112378
Application Number:	12618298
Application Number:	12041915
Application Number:	12373763
Application Number:	12249030
Application Number:	12549553
Application Number:	13002666
Application Number:	12338752
Application Number:	12608366
Application Number:	13093013
Application Number:	13996270
Application Number:	13577668
Application Number:	13455294
Application Number:	14007034
Application Number:	14373785
Application Number:	14437285
Application Number:	15609447
Application Number:	14430614
Application Number:	15217101
Application Number:	14435311
Application Number:	15498816
Application Number:	14765385
Application Number:	14467746
Application Number:	14781414
Application Number:	15022941
Application Number:	15113923
Application Number:	14835761
Application Number:	11974656
Application Number:	12375679
Application Number:	12198322
Application Number:	12531518
Application Number:	12527131
Application Number:	12933173
Application Number:	15004708
Application Number:	13377975
Application Number:	13640058

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12877166
Application Number:	13990533
Application Number:	13884997
Application Number:	14396859
Application Number:	14917005
Application Number:	15521420
Application Number:	15552192
Application Number:	14355306
Application Number:	13504561
Application Number:	13578092
Application Number:	13879522
Application Number:	14238679
Application Number:	13924660
Application Number:	14421851
Application Number:	14437088
Application Number:	15026261
Application Number:	14056584
Application Number:	13558379
Application Number:	15103816
Application Number:	15109935
Application Number:	15121604
Application Number:	12091346
Application Number:	12375656
Application Number:	12906203
Application Number:	12146636
Application Number:	12257661
Application Number:	12866848
Application Number:	13057251
Application Number:	12866992
Application Number:	12920839
Application Number:	13055796
Application Number:	13057255
Application Number:	13131603
Application Number:	13257999
Application Number:	12825591
Application Number:	13825885
Application Number:	13817447
Application Number:	14126836

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240861
Application Number:	14359530
Application Number:	14428041
Application Number:	15100956
Application Number:	15101383
Application Number:	15542424
Application Number:	11545675
Application Number:	12483331
Application Number:	13982391
Application Number:	13982495
Application Number:	14358825
Application Number:	14415359
Application Number:	14908040
Application Number:	15327283
Application Number:	15516797
Application Number:	15758741
Application Number:	15780691
Application Number:	15780715
Application Number:	16379840
Application Number:	11792935
Application Number:	13114863
Application Number:	15107636
Application Number:	15107327
Application Number:	15104435
Application Number:	16605646
Application Number:	15728702
Application Number:	15103466
Application Number:	14892781
Application Number:	14909817
Application Number:	11971232
Application Number:	12634708
Application Number:	13337714
Application Number:	13590276
Application Number:	13337736
Application Number:	15769568
Application Number:	16461839
Application Number:	14906623
Application Number:	15536735

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15537441
Application Number:	15757052
Application Number:	13017646
Application Number:	12023082
Application Number:	14158886
Application Number:	13032663
Application Number:	12903245
Application Number:	13037393
Application Number:	13400634
Application Number:	13990139
Application Number:	14125202
Application Number:	13844840
Application Number:	13844841
Application Number:	14125208
Application Number:	13844839
Application Number:	14241731
Application Number:	14405697
Application Number:	14405711
Application Number:	14406994
Application Number:	14407366
Application Number:	14422008
Application Number:	14648849
Application Number:	14758370
Application Number:	14758575
Application Number:	14197866
Application Number:	14773808
Application Number:	14771713
Application Number:	14912715
Application Number:	15030506
Application Number:	15030919
Application Number:	15102879
Application Number:	15033936
Application Number:	15102882
Application Number:	15120271
Application Number:	15300468
Application Number:	15301981
Application Number:	15630204
Application Number:	15501478

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15512421
Application Number:	15552447
Application Number:	15552977
Application Number:	15580182
Application Number:	15750752
Application Number:	12891968
Application Number:	12862881
Application Number:	14115638
Application Number:	14125179
Application Number:	14372339
Application Number:	13937241
Application Number:	15757045
Application Number:	16720032
Application Number:	15758565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+0(207392-4122

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPRKN/DupontPTIPR2022-045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	Helen Birrell	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, Inc to LLC#page1.tiff source=DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, Inc to LLC#page2.tiff source=DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, Inc to LLC#page3.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS

US, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS US, INC." TO "DDP

SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CANAL SALES

6326793 8100V SR# 20208145402 Authentication: 203980426 Date: 10-30-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:21 PM 10/30/2020
FILED 02:21 PM 10/30/2020
SR 20208145402 - File Number 6326793

FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS US, INC. TO DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS US, LLC

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 24th day of February, 2017 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on the 1st day of November 2020.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 30th day of October, 2020.

> DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS US, INC.

> > Name: Calissa W. Brown

Title: Assistant Secretary

> **PATENT** REEL: 068907 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 09/10/2024